# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
University of Texas Austin	08/30/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	National Science Foundation	
Street Address:	4201 Wilson Blvd.	
Internal Address:	rm 1265	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22230	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08447402
Application Number:	08258543

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)292-9041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-292-8060
Email: sbattle@nsf.gov
Correspondent Name: Robin C. Fritsch
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd.

Address Line 2: rm 1265

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Fritsch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Conf\_lic67060#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0635

### CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Title: Directed Evolution of Enzymes and Antibodies

Inventor(s): Dr. George Georgiou, Dr. Brent Iverson, Mr. Gang Chen, Mr.

Mark J. Olsen and Mr. Patrick S. Daugherty

Serial No.: 847063

Filing Date (U.S.): May 1, 1997

Contractor: The University of Texas at Austin

Agreement No.: BCS-9412502

Disclosure or Case No. UTSB:620, continuation-in-part of UTSB:584, Ser. No.

08/447,402, filed 5/23/95, which is a continuation-in-part of Ser. No.

08/258,543, filed June 10, 1994, which is a divisional of Patent 5,348,867

issued September 20, 1994.

Foreign Applications filed in or intended to be filed at Contractor's expense in (Countries): None

The invention identified above is a "subject invention" under the Patent Rights clause included in the above-identified agreement with the National Science Foundation.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by Government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of August, 2000.

The University of Texas at Austin

JuaniM. Sanchez

Vice President for Research

P.O. Box 7726

Austin, TX 78713-7726

Accepted on behalf of the Government:

**NSF** Patent Paralegal

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0636